Conform to limits when graded in accordance 
with TxDOT Tex-200-F as specified in TABLE 4.1 – GRADATION OF 
COMPOSITE AGGREGATE in this Section.  Use type specified on the 
Drawings.

D. Asphalt Binder:  Moisture-free homogeneous material which shall not 
foam when heated to three hundred forty-seven degrees Fahrenheit 
(347° F), meeting the requirements specified in TABLE 4.2 – 
PERFORMANCE GRADED BINDERS in this Section.

E. Anti-stripping Agent:
1. Evaluate mixture of aggregate, asphalt and additives proposed 

for use for moisture susceptibility and requirement for anti-

[...]

temperature as measured above is above forty degrees Fahrenheit (40° 
F) and rising.

B. Haul prepared and heated asphaltic concrete mixture to project in tight 

vehicles previously cleaned of foreign material.  Mixture temperature 
shall be between two hundred fifty degrees Fahrenheit (250° F) and three 
hundred twenty-five degrees Fahrenheit (325° F) when laid.

C. Spread material into place with approved mechanical spreading and 
finishing machine of screening or tamping type.

D. Surface Course Material:  Surface course two inches (2 In) or less in 
thickness may be spread in one (1) lift.

[...]

by at least one-half (1/2) width of rear wheels.  Make alternate trips 
slightly different in length.  Continue rolling until no further compression 
can be obtained and rolling marks are eliminated.  Complete rolling 
before mat temperature drops below one hundred eighty-five degrees 
Fahrenheit (185° F).

D. Use tandem roller for final rolling.  Double coverage with approved 
pneumatic roller on asphaltic concrete surface is acceptable after flat 
wheel and tandem rolling has been completed.

E. Along walls, curbs, headers and similar structures and in locations not

[...]

including water for batch designs and all concrete produced for the Work.  
Mix shall conform to these Technical Specifications and other 
requirements indicated on the Drawings.

B. Mix design to produce concrete which shall have compressive strength 
of two thousand seven hundred pounds per square inch (2700 psi) at 
seven days (7 D) and three thousand pounds per square inch (3000 psi) 
at twenty-eight days (28 D).  Slump of concrete shall be at least three 
inches (3 In) but no more than five inches (5 In), when tested in 
accordance with ASTM C143.

1.

[...]

Test two (2) specimens at seven days (7 D), or at number of 
hours as directed by the Project Manager for high early strength 
concrete.  Test remaining two (2) specimens at twenty-eight days (28 D).  
Test specimens in accordance with ASTM C39.  Minimum compressive 
strength shall be at least two thousand seven hundred  pounds per 
square inch (2700 psi) for first two (2) specimens tested at seven days 
(7 D) and three thousand pounds per square inch (3000 psi) for the 
second two (2) specimens tested at twenty-eight days (28 D).

C. When compressive test indicates failure, make yield test in accordance

[...]

Cold ductility of material shall permit 
normal road surface expansion and contraction without chipping or 
cracking.  Markings shall retain their original color, dimensions and 
placement under normal traffic conditions at road surface temperatures 
of one hundred fifty-eight degrees Fahrenheit (158° F) and below.

C. Prime and filler pigments shall pass U.S. Standard sieve No. 230 (0.0024 
inch opening) when washed free of resins by solvent washing and meet 
following specific requirements for each pigment.

1. Prime Pigments:  White pigment shall be Rutile Titanium

[...]

Material shall remain in free flowing state in storage at 
temperatures of one hundred degrees Fahrenheit (100° F) or less.  
Materials shall be readily sprayed through nozzles commonly used on 
thermoplastic spray equipment at temperatures between four hundred 
one degree Fahrenheit (401° F) to four hundred twenty-five degrees 

Fahrenheit (425° F).
B. Toxicity:  At temperatures up to and including four hundred forty-six 

degrees Fahrenheit (446° F), materials shall not give off fumes which are 
toxic and otherwise injurious to persons, animals or property.

C. Material shall not break down or deteriorate when held at four hundred 
one degrees Fahrenheit (401° F) for four hours (4 Hrs).

D. Temperature versus viscosity characteristics of material in plastic state 
shall remain constant throughout up to four reheatings at four hundred 
one degrees Fahrenheit (401° F) and from batch to batch.

E. Material shall not be adversely altered by contact with sodium chloride, 
calcium chloride or other similar chemicals on or used on, roadway 
surface; by contact with oil content of pavement materials or by contact 
from oil dropping from traffic.